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HIREHALLA IRRIGATION PROJECT IN KARNATAKA
GOWDAR MALLIKARJUNAPPA;IQBAL AHMED SARADGI;SHASHI KUMAR

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government have identified Hirehalla irrigation project in Karnataka as one of the 14 in the country which can be included in the newly framed fast track scheme under the Accelerated Irrigation Benefit Programme; and

(b) if so, the time by which the project is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SMT. BIJOYA CHAKRAVARTY)

(a) No proposal for inclusion of Hirehalla project in the Fast Track Programme under Accelerated Irrigation Benefits Programme has been received from Government of Karnataka.

(b) Does not arise.
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